

# PRESS RELEASE

Neuilly-sur-Seine, France - September 13, 2021

# **Bureau Veritas joins the CAC 40 ESG**

<u>Bureau Veritas</u>, a world leader in testing, inspection and certification, will make its debut September 17 on the Euronext CAC 40 ESG Index, which is designed to identify the 40 companies that demonstrate the best Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) practices.

Didier Michaud-Daniel, Chief Executive Officer, Bureau Veritas, commented:

"We are proud that Euronext has selected us for the CAC 40 ESG. This recognition acknowledges the strong commitment of Bureau Veritas' 78,000 employees to environmental, social and good governance issues. With expertise in quality, health, safety and environmental protection, sustainable development is at the heart of Bureau Veritas' strategy, our organization, and all of our activities.

Today, all companies have a responsibility to act in order to have a positive impact on the planet and its inhabitants. Through our BV Green Line of services and solutions, we help companies around the world become more efficient and methodical in their journey to more sustainable business and a more sustainable world. As an independent trusted third party, we stand by those who want to demonstrate their commitments through transparent and credible actions."

Bureau Veritas' commitment has been recognized by several Corporate Social Responsibility ratings agencies: *EcoVadis* Platinum Medal; *ISS ESG* 'Prime' 2021 rating; *MSCI* AA rating; and Gold Class and Industry Mover membership in the *S&P Global - Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (DJSI)* 2021 Sustainability Yearbook.

Also committed to sustainable financing, Bureau Veritas has been indexing the financial terms of its syndicated loan on ESG indicators since February 2021.

To learn more about the CAC 40 ESG index's composition and characteristics, visit the Euronext.com website here.

#### **About Bureau Veritas**

Bureau Veritas is a world leader in laboratory testing, inspection and certification services. Created in 1828, the Group has more than 78,000 employees located in more than 1,600 offices and laboratories around the globe. Bureau Veritas helps its 400,000 clients improve their performance by offering services and innovative solutions in order to ensure that their assets, products, infrastructure and processes meet standards and regulations in terms of quality, health and safety, environmental protection and social responsibility.

Bureau Veritas is listed on Euronext Paris and belongs to the Next 20 index.

Compartment A, ISIN code FR 0006174348, stock symbol: BVI.

For more information, visit <u>www.bureauveritas.com</u>, and follow us on <u>Twitter</u> (@bureauveritas) and <u>LinkedIn</u>.



Our information is certified with blockchain technology. Check that this press release is genuine at <a href="https://www.wiztrust.com">www.wiztrust.com</a>.

### **INVESTOR/ANALYST CONTACTS**

Laurent Brunelle +33 (0)1 55 24 76 09 laurent.brunelle@bureauveritas.com

Florent Chaix +33 (0)1 55 24 77 80 florent.chaix@bureauveritas.com

### **PRESS CONTACTS**

Caroline Ponsi Khider +33 (0)7 52 60 89 78 caroline.ponsi-khider@bureauveritas.com

**DGM Conseil** +33 (0)1 40 70 11 89 thomasdeclimens@dgm-conseil.fr quentin.hua@dgm-conseil.fr